This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
0 1-800-955-7075

HUNTINGTON 6962-64
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for HUNTINGTON

6962-64

Find Your HUNTINGTON Girill Parts - Select From 154 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/huntington/6962-64.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/huntington/6962-64.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/huntington/

Available Replacement Parts for HUNTINGTON 6962-64

91122GC GP GRID CAST IRON 2PC Set

S21420 PUSH NUT 3/8

18013 LID HEAT INDICATOR - LARGE - SS
S21233 HITCH PIN CLIP +

Y-12860 SCREW-THCP 1/4-20 X 1-TY-C A04
S21255 WASHER 26 ID X 3/4 OD X 1/16 +
Y-11793 NUT HEX 1/4 20 JS500 +

Y-12646 SCREW PHCP SHL.8X1/2 TY-AB +
Y-12835 SCREW-PHCP 6-32X1/4 TY-F JS500
10240-15 HINGE PIN SIDE SHELF DROP DOWN
S21237 HINGE PIN SPACER

Y-11230 HAIRPIN COTTER SIDE BURNER +
10892-15 CASTER 2 1/2 INCH WHEEL KNURLED
Y-12673 SHELF LOCK PIN

Y-11546 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X5/8 INCH AO4#A
Y-11545 SCREW #C TAPPING 1/4 20x1 3/8
Y-12855 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X3/8UNC-2A + A04 #A
Y-11795 NUT LOCKING

Y-12643 SCREW SHLDR #8X1/2 TY B A04
S21124 SCREW PHCP #8 X 12 +

10390-E10 BURNER SIDE 10BTU W/ELEC #8 +
Y-12220 S/B BUSHING SB 1.375 16 HEY
10892-931A WHEEL 7 INCH GREY WALL

S21125 SCREW 8 X 3/8 PAN HEAD

Y-11561 SCREW PHCP 1/4 20x1.75 TYC A04
10184-e78A END CAP DOOR TOP LHS W/MAGNET
10184-e76 END CAP DOOR BOTTOM LEFT A
10184-e79a END CAP DOOR TOP RHS W/MAGNET
10342-246 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC TRIPLE +
23000-271 SIDE BURNER BODY BASE



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/15358/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/19985/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22159/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22160/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22183/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22185/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22187/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22193/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22195/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22246/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22247/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22256/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22280/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22281/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22282/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22283/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22284/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22287/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22288/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22289/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22292/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22329/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29453/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29462/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29718/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/350560/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/350561/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/350562/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359110/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359173/264220/

10958-E81 BASE RESIN CABINET REV A +
10958-E761 PANEL SIDE BLACK +

10958-E901 PANEL REAR BLACK 21 3/4 INCH NEW 2006
10184-E691 ALIGNMENT BRACKET BLACK
10184-E77 END CAP DOOR BOTTOM RIGHT A
S15170 AXLE PLTD 3/8X20 5/8 CAB +
10184-E651 SHELF SUPPORT LHS BLK
10184-E641 SHELF SUPPORT RIGHT BLK
S21084 SCREW HEX WASHER HEAD #14x3/4
Y-12119 BUSHING 3/8 HEYCO 6/6 NYLON BLACK
10473-E394 CASTING TOP 390 SLOPED FRONT
10958-E395A INSERT 390 ELT SS 02

10225-E390 GRID UPPER NICK/CHRME 390/400+
10472-E38 CONTROL KNOB - BEZEL BLK
10184-E501 CASTING SUPPORT L BLK
10184-E511 CASTING SUPPORT RHS BLK
10956-E591 BRACE FRONT BLACK

10958-e79lw DOOR SMALL LHS CABINET ASSY +
Y-12124 DOOR PIN CAP BOTTOM
10194-E455 CONTROL COVER S.S 4V *
10342-T16 WIRE ELECTRODE S/B +
10956-E881 BRACE REAR BLACK

23000-251 COVER SIDE BURNER BLACK +
52049-91 GREASE PAN SHIELD +

10184-E211 TANK COLLAR CLAMP 3B BLACK
10184-E201 TANK STRAP 3B BLACK

44089-60 NAMEPLATE PATRIOT

10444-E42 CONTROL ASSY 50BTU 3V SB LP
10711-E821 SHELF BODY BLACK

10366-664A COLLECTOR BOX ASSEMBLY +
10711-E831 SHELF BODY BLACK LHS
52904-E400LP BURNER MAIN SINGLE TUBE LP +
80012 regulator and hose READ ADD. INFO



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359289/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359292/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359293/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359295/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359299/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359303/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359311/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359312/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359324/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359328/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359329/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359332/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359333/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359390/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359397/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359398/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359448/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/550579/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319713/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319770/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1367262/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1395420/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399014/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1400631/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1400917/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1400918/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1405553/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1406164/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1513028/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1535005/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1551628/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1561908/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2065014/264220/

10184-E931 DOOR CATCH BRACKET - BLACK

10184-F96 RADIATION SHIELD 400

10184-F97 GREASE TRAY SUPPORT 400

10184-R83 CASTING BOSS EXTENSION 340 +

10222-E34 HEAT TENT 340/400 SS

10711-E33 EDGE CAP CONTROL COVER RHS

10711-E34 EDGE CAP CONTROL COVER LHS

10711-E49 EDGE CAP SIDE SHELF

23009-951 SIDE BURNER GRID BLK 330/440/550
57154-901 GREASE TRY 340/401 0.8MM BLK HI HEAT PNT
Y-12865 SCREW 1/4 X 20X1/2 TYPE-C PHCP
10184-E124 HEAT SHIELD

10111-K45 HOSE 3/8 INCH ASSEMBLY NG 10 FOOT +
10342-E12 ELECTRODE W/WIRE +

10472-K431 CONTRL KNOB RESIN LRG BLCK W/SS BA STRIP
24005-12AB LID-HANDLE BENT,

52009-901 GREASE PAN - BLACK HIGH HEAT PAINT

10909-E402

BOTTOM CASTING 401 +



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100798/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100802/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100803/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100804/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100812/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100859/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100860/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100861/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101046/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101061/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101127/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1230424841/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2921761332/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938922387/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951734/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951741/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939364804/264220/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/3671385210/264220/

HUNTINGTON

ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES

HUNTINGTON"

6962-64
6962-67

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE

ASSEMBLY VIDED info@omcbbg.com
p————— 1-800-265-2150
VIDEO MONTRANT

I'ASSEMBLAGE
- 585 KUMPF DRIVE LIMITED S18695 REV A 02/15
VIDEO DE WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA

ENSAMBLAJE HUNTINGTONBBO.COM NZV TKS

SINCE 1906

@ﬁmyg CompANY




(12

\
%

1 %
G O PL,

eV ———J W(\EWU

/\“_V ES




4

7

g

Y/

4

/4

k|\\

\\
4
Y

Y/

Vi,
2

k|\

w|\

3 |e “IWl!ﬂllﬂlIlﬂllﬂllflIlﬂﬂllﬂﬂIlflﬂlﬂlﬂIIIIIIIIIIIIIMMlw







6 | 96264 (4) (Hmm







./WMW N

Vi

AS
ALY

=\ N\,

B Vel

e\~ S
= ,a-,v4/ E













14




6962-64

15

6962-67

16




KEY# ITEM#
1 10909-E401
2 10473-E394
3 44089-60
4 10958-E395
5 10571-6
6 10240-15
6A S21237
7 S21233
9 38170121
10 10222-E34
11 10225-E390
13 10184-R83
15 52904-E400LP
52904-E400NG
17 10342-246
18 10342-E12
19 10366-664
19A 10366-665
21 10444-E42
10444-E43
21A S13470-091
S13470-132
21B Y-11230
22 10114-20
10111-K45
23 10472-K431
23A 10472-E38
30 10194-E455
31 10711-E34
32 10711-E33
33 10184-F96
34 10184-F97
35 10184-E501
36 10184-E511
37 10184-E651
37A 10184-E63A
38 10184-E641
38A 10184-E62A
39 10956-E881
40 10958-E81
41 10956-E591
42 10958-E79
43 10958-E761
44 10958-E901
45 10184-E931
48 10184-E691
50 10711-E821
51 10711-E831
52 10184-E78A
53 10184-E76
54 10184-E79A
55 10184-E77
56 10892-7G
60 10711-E49
72 S21420
74 S21084
75 24005-12AB
75A 10184-E12
76 S21255
78 10892-15
79 Y-11561
80 Y-11546

DESCRIPTION

CASTING BOTTOM

CASTING TOP

NAMEPLATE

TOP CASTING INSERT

HEAT INDICATOR

HINGE PIN

HINGE SPACER

HITCH PIN CLIP

GRID - PORCELAIN

HEAT TENT

GRID - WARMING RACK
BOSS EXTENSION

BURNER

BURNER

ELECTRONIC IGNITOR
ELECTRODE

COLLECTOR BOX
COLLECTOR BOX

CONTROL ASSEMBLY - LP
CONTROL ASSEMBLY - NG
HOSE-SIDE BURNER LP
HOSE-SIDE BURNER NG
COTTER PIN

HOSE & REGULATOR LP - QCC1
HOSE NATURAL GAS
CONTROL KNOB

CONTROL BEZEL

CONTROL COVER

EDGE CAP - CONTROL COVER
EDGE CAP - CONTROL COVER
RADIATION SHIELD

GREASE RAIL
SUPPORT-CASTING-LEFT
SUPPORT-CASTING-RIGHT
SUPPORT-SIDE SHELF-LEFT
SUPPORT-SIDE SHELF-LEFT
SUPPORT-SIDE SHELF-RIGHT
SUPPORT-SIDE SHELF-RIGHT
BRACE-REAR

BASE

BRACE-FRONT

DOOR

SIDE PANEL BLK

PANEL - REAR

BRACKET - DOOR CATCH
BRACKET - SHELF

SHELF - SIDE - RIGHT
SHELF - SIDE - LEFT

DOOR - TOP CAP - LEFT
DOOR - BOTTOM CAP - LEFT
DOOR - TOP CAP - RIGHT
DOOR - BOTTOM CAP - RIGHT
WHEEL

END CAP - SHELF - RIGHT
PUSH NUT

SCREW - #14 x 3/4

HANDLE

SHEILD - HANDLE

WASHER

CASTOR

BOLT - 1/4:20 x 1 3/4
SCREW- 1/4-20 X 5/8

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

DESCRIPTION

FOND DU FOYER
COUVERCLE DU GRIL

PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION
PANNEAU DE COUVERCLE
INDICATEUR DE CHALEUR
GOUPILLE DE CHARNIERE
ENTRETOISE DE CHARNIERE
ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE

GRILLE

BOUCLIER

GRILLE

CROCHET DE RALLONGEMENT
BRULEUR

BRULEUR

ALLUMEUR ELECTRONIQUE
ELECTRODE

BOITE DE COLLECTEUR

BOITE DE COLLECTEUR
ASSEMBLEE DE CONTROLE
ASSEMBLEE DE CONTROLE
TUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL PL
TUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL GN
ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE

TUYAU ET REGULATEUR PL - QCC1
TUYAU (GAZ NATUREL)

BOUTON DE CONTROLE
MONTURE DE CONTROLE
PANNEAU DE CONTROLE

PAC DE BORD

PAC DE BORD

ECRAN DE CHALEUR

GUIDE DU BAC A GRAISSE
SUPPORT GAUCHE DU FOYER
SUPPORT DROIT DU FOYER
SUPPORT TABLETTE DE GAUCHE
SUPPORT TABLETTE DE GAUCHE
SUPPORT TABLETTE DE DROIT
SUPPORT TABLETTE DE DROIT
SUPPORT ARRIERE

TABLETTE INFERIEURE
SUPPORT AVANT

PORTE

PANNEAU LATERALE

PANNEAU - ARRIERE

CROCHET DE PORTE

CROCHET - PLANCHETTE
PLANCHETTE LATERALE — DROIT
PLANCHETTE LATERALE — GAUCHE
PORTE - DESSUS - GAUCHE
PORTE - DESSOUS - GAUCHE
PORTE - DESSUS - DROIT

PORTE - DESSOUS - DROIT

ROUE

MONTURE D'EMBOUT

POUSSE ECROU

VIS - #14 x 3/4

POIGNEE

BOUCLIER

RONDELLE

ROULETTES

BOULON - 1/4:20 X 1 3/4

VIS — 1/4-20 X 5/8

DESCRIPTION

CUERPO INFERIOR

CUERPO SUPERIOR

PLACA CON NOMBRE

INSERTO DE CUERPO SUPERIOR
INDICADOR DE TEMPERATURA
CLAVIJA DE BISAGRA

ESPACIADOR DE BISAGRA

GANCHO PARA EL REMOLQUE

REJILLA

PROTECTOR DE CALOR

REJILLA - ESTANTE PARA CALENTAR
EXTENSION DE REFUERZO
QUEMADOR

QUEMADOR

ENCENDEDOR ELECTRONICO
ELECTRODO

CAJA RECOLECTORA

CAJA RECOLECTORA

MECANISMO DE CONTROL LP
MECANISMO DE CONTROL NG
MANGUERA - QUEMADOR LATERAL
MANGUERA - QUEMADOR LATERAL
CHAVETA

MANGUERA Y REGULADOR LP - QCC1
MANGUERA DE GAS NATURAL

PERILLA DE CONTROL

PANEL DE CONTROL

CUBIERTA DE CONTROL

TAPA DE EXTREMO - CUBIERTA DE CONTROL
TAPA DE EXTREMO - CUBIERTA DE CONTROL
CUBIERTA DE RADIACION

RIEL DE GRASA

SOPORTE - CUERPO - IZQUIERDO
SOPORTE - CUERPO - DERECHO
SOPORTE-ESTANTE LATERAL-IZQUIERDA
SOPORTE-ESTANTE LATERAL-IZQUIERDA
SOPORTE-ESTANTE LATERAL-DERECHA
SOPORTE-ESTANTE LATERAL-DERECHA
ABRAZADERA-POSTERIOR

BASE

ABRAZADERA-FRONTAL

PUERTA

PANEL LATERAL NEGRO

PANEL - POSTERIOR

SOPORTE - RETEN DE PUERTA
SOPORTE PARA ESTANTE

ESTANTE - DERECHA

ESTANTE - IZQUIERDA

PUERTA - TAPA SUPERIOR - IZQUIERDA
PUERTA - TAPA INFERIOR - IZQUIERDA
PUERTA - TAPA SUPERIOR - DERECHA
PUERTA - TAPA INFERIOR - DERECHA
RUEDA

TAPA DE EXTREMO

TUERCA DE COMPRESION

TORNILLO - #14 X 3/4

MANGO

PROTECTOR DE CALOR

ARANDELA

RUEDITA

PERNO - 1/4:20 x 1 3/4

TORNILLO - 1/4-20 X 5/8

6962-64 6962-67

PP P ®WNNNNRPR PP PR

P P RPN P e

= e

)

© N AP P ®OWNNNEPRRPEPREPEPRNRENNERERREPRERPRPRPERPEREPELADNLe.e

=
o

P P WNNNNRRRR PR

P RN R R

PR

P P WNNNRRERRPRERRNRRNNRRRRRRRRRRRIERLRRIERERLLELMLIER.S

0 0 N



KEY# [TEM#
81 Y-12860
82 Y-12673
82A  Y-12855
83 Y-12310
84 $15170

85 Y-12865
87 Y-11793
88 Y-11545
96 $21125

98 S21124
98A  Y-12643
99 Y-12646
104  Y-12835
110 53140-981
111 10390-E10
113 10342-T16
114  23000-251
115 Y-12117
117 23000-271
122 57054-902
123 52009-902
124 52049-91
125  Y-12220
135 Y-12119
150 10184-E211
151 10184-E201
154 v.11795
156 v.12853
156 v.12124
157 v.12861
158

Y-12863

DESCRIPTION

SCREW —-1/4-20 X 1 3/8
SHELF - LOCK PIN
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/4
AXLE

SCREW —1/4-20 X 1/2
NUT- 1/4-20

SCREW —1/4-20 X 1 3/8
SCREW -8 X 1/2
SCREW -8 X 1/2
SCREW -8 X 1/2
SCREW -8 X1/3
SCREW -6-32 X 1/4
GRID

SIDE BURNER

ELECTRODE - SIDE BURNER

COVER-SIDE BURNER
CAP

SHELF-SIDE BURNER
GREASE TRAY
GREASE PAN

SHIELD - GREASE TRAY
BUSHING

BUSHING

TANK CLAMP

TANK STRAP

LOCK NUT

WASHER

DOOR PIN CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8
WASHER

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

DESCRIPTION

VIS — 1/4-20 X 1 3/8

ETAGERE - GOUPILLE DE SERRURE
VIS — 1/4-20 X 3/8

VIS — 1/4-20 X 3/4

ESSIEU

VIS — 1/4-20 X 1/2

ECROU — 1/4-20

VIS — 1/4-20 X 1 3/8

VIS -8 X 1/2

VIS -8 X 1/2

VIS -8 X 1/2

VIS -8 X 1/3

VIS - 6-32 X 1/4

GRILLE

BRULEUR DE COTE
ELECTRODE — BRULEUR DE COTE
COUVERCLE LATERAL

PAC

SUPPORT DE BRULEUR DE COTE
PLATEAU A GRAISSE
CUVETTE A GRAISSE

ECRAN - PLATEAU A GRAISSE
DOUILLE

DOUILLE

PINCE-CITERNES

SANGLE RESERVOIR

CROU DE BLOCAGE
RONDELLE

PORTE PIN PAC

VIS - 1/4-20 X 3/8

RONDELLE

DESCRIPTION

TORNILLO - 1/4-20 X 1 3/8
ESTANTE - CLAVIJA DE TRABA
TORNILLO - 1/4-20 X 3/8

TORNILLO - 1/4-20 X 3/4

EJE

TORNILLO - 1/4-20 X 1 3/8

TUERCA - 1/4-20

TORNILLO - 1/4-20 X 1 3/8
TORNILLO - 8 X 1/2

TORNILLO - 8 X 1/2

TORNILLO - 8 X 1/2

TORNILLO - 8 X 1/2

TORNILLO #6-32 X 1/4

REJILLA

QUEMADOR LATERAL
ELECTRODO - QUEMADOR LATERAL
CUBIERTA - QUEMADOR LATERAL
TAPON

ESTANTE - QUEMADOR LATERAL
BANDEJA RECOLECTORA DE GRASA
BANDEJA PARA LA GRASA
PROTECCION - BANDEJA RECOLECTORA DE GRASA
COJINETE HEYCO DE 3/8
COJINETE HEYCO

PINZA PARA TANQUE

CORREA PARA TANQUE

TUERCA DE SEGURIDAD
ARANDELA

TAPA DE CLAVIJA DE LA PUERTA
TORNILLO - 1/4-20 X 3/8
ARANDELA

6962-64 6962-67

AN NMNNOPRPR®WEREPEPREPRNEREREPREPENN

0 P, N NN

W R R R R R NRPRPRPRRPRRPRNN

A NN DN D









